



Division of Financial Institutions

JB PRITZKER Governor MARIO TRETO, JR. Acting Secretary FRANCISCO MENCHACA Director

www.idfpr.com

MEMORANDUM ON DISCLOSURE OF FINANCIAL INTEREST FORM ("DS-1 Form")

On March 3, 2022, Circuit Court of Cook County Judge Neil H. Cohen entered a Temporary Restraining Order against the Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation temporarily prohibiting the use of the previously distributed 2022 DS-1 Form and mandating that the 1997 DS-1 Form be used. A copy of the 1997 DS-1 Form may be found at the following address: <u>https://www.idfpr.com/DFI/TitleInsur/titleinsur_main.asp</u> under "Title Insurance Company Forms."